

February 05, 2019

Telefication B.V. Attn: Dept. FCC TCB Edisonstraat 12A 6902 PK ZEVENAAR The Netherlands

Subject: FCC ID change

Dear Gentlemen,

We essence hold few FCC approvals that were issued by Telefication.

Till today essence hold an FCC under one company, "Essence Security international Ltd" (YXG-xxxx). During the last month we had opened a new FCC ID account under "Essence Smartcare Ltd" (2ARFP-xxxx). Other than the company name nothing changed, the product P/Ns are also stayed the same We need to update few of our grantees with the FCC ID.

All original test results continue to be representative and applicable to the equipment bearing the new FCC ID.

The original test results continue to be representative and applicable to the equipment bearing the new FCC ID.

Current FCC ID	Grantee date	New FCC ID
YXG-ES700EPA-1	02/23/2017	2ARFP-ES700EPA-1

Tal Cohen, Certification Manager Essence Security International Ltd.

Essence Security International Ltd.

12 Abba Eban Avenue, Ackerstein Towers Bldg. D, Herzliya 4612001, Israel

tel. +972 73 244 77 77 fax. +972 9 772 99 62